# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		1		
Name		Execution Date			
Isabelle Chambaud	pelle Chambaud			11/08/2010	
Artem Khlebnikov				11/01/2010	
Anne-Catherine Villa				11/08/2010	
Gianfranco Grompo				10/26/2010	
Thierry Saint Denis				10/27/2010	
Anne Druesne				11/08/2010	
Tamara Smokvina				11/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	COMPAGNI	COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE			
Street Address:	17 boulevard	17 boulevard Haussmann			
City:	Paris	Paris			
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75009	75009			
PROPERTY NUMBE	DS Total: 1				
FROPERTY NOMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	:	12988	3431		
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	(202)73 ( ha aantai in 1/6				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2027393000					
Email:		adowney@morganlewis.com			
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1:		1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW			
Address Line 4:	Washin	gton, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		045636-5151			
				PATENT	
501374935			REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0817		

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

### Total Attachments: 6

source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page1.tif source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page2.tif source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page3.tif source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page4.tif source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page5.tif source=045636-5151\_Assignment-12092010#page6.tif 2010/12/02 12:11:16 Cabinet ORES

33 1 53 21 08 88

Page:12/17

LDFJ911235US

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:

B)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled :

Novel strain of Lactobacillus paracasei subspecies paracasei having antimicrobial and immunomodulatory properties

for which I/WB executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_); and

WHEREAS, COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 17 boulevard Haussmann 75009 PARIS France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
CHAMBAUD Isabelle		0 8 NOV. 2010	
Address :		Citizenship	
51 Boulevard Gallieni 92130 ISSY LES N	AOULINEAUX Erance	FRENCH	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Full Rame of Second Assigner.	Assignor a bigilatore	Date	
KHLEBNIKOV Artem			
Address :		Citizenship	
105, avenue André Morizet 92100 BOUL	OGNE, France	RUSSIAN	
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date 0 8 NOV. 2010	_
		0 0 1000, 2010	
VILLAIN Anne-Catherine	uer	······	
Address :		Citizenship	
5, avenue Henri Barbusse 91260 JUVISY	SUR ORGE, France	FRENCH	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date	
GROMPONE Gianfranco			
Address :	Citizenship		
7, rue de l'Abbé de l'Epée 75005 PARIS,	ITALIAN		
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date	
SAINT DENIS Thierry			
Address :	Citizenship		
37, rue Charles Silvestri 94300 VINCEN	PATEN TRENCH		

## REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0819

. . ..

Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
DRUESNE Anne	XAL)	0 8 NOV. 2010
Address :		Citizenship
12, allée de la Roseraie 91440 Bures sur	FRENCH	
Full Name of Seventh Assignor: SMOKVINA Tamara	Assignor's Signature	Date 0 8 NOV. 2010
Address :	Citizenship	
7, Domaine du Séquoia Rue des Hucher	FRENCH	

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO :



LDF191/233US

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled :

Novel strain of Lactobacillus paracasei subspecies paracasei having antimicrobial and immunomodulatory properties

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 17 bonlevard Haussmann 75009 PARIS France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigner(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
CHAMBAUD Isabelle	× ×	$\checkmark$
Address :		Citizenship
51 Boulevard Gallieni 92130 ISSY LES I	FRENCH	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's/Signature	Date
KHLEBNIKOV Artem	y le	y DI/11/2010
Address :	1	Citizenship
105, avenue André Morizet 92100 BOUI	OGNE, France	RUSSIAN
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
VILLAIN Anne-Catherine	 √	-1
Address :	/	Citizenship
5, avenue Henri Barbusse 91260 JUVISY	SUR ORGE, France	FRENCH
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
GROMPONE Gianfranco	×	1
Address :	Citizenship	
7, rue de l'Abbé de l'Epée 75005 PARIS,	France	ITALIAN
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
SAINT DENIS Thierry	V ADELLA	4 -27110/2010
Address :	1	Citizenship
37, rue Charles Silvestri 94300 VINCEN	FRENCH	

# PATENT REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0821

Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
DRUESNE Anne		
Address :		Citizenship
12, allée de la Roseraie 91440 Bures	FRENCH	
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
SMOKVINA Tamara		
Address :		Citizenship
7, Domaine du Séquoia Rue des Huc	FRENCH	

2010/12/02 12:11:17 Cabinet ORES

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO :

## LDF191/233US

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled :

Novel strain of Lactobacillus paracasei subspecies paracasel having antimicrobial and immunomodulatory properties

WHEREAS, COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 17 boulevard Haussmann 75009 PARIS France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
CHAMBAUD Isabelle	×	$\mathbf{A}$
Address :		Citizenship
51 Boulevard Gallieni 92130 ISSY LES 1	MOULINEAUX, France	FRENCH
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
KHLEBNIKOV Artem	$\checkmark$	
Address :		Citizenship
105, avenue André Morizet 92100 BOUL	OGNE, France	RUSSIAN
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
VILLAIN Anne-Catherine	V	4
Address :	,	Citizenship
5, avenue Henri Barbusse 91260 JUVISY	SUR ORGE, France	FRENCH
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
GROMPONE Gianfranco	» limbraret Atomas	126/10/2010
Address :	KII	Citizenship
7, rue de l'Abbé de l'Epée 75005 PARIS,	France	ITALIAN
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
SAINT DENIS Thierry		Y
Address :	·	Citizenship
37, rue Charles Silvestri 94300 VINCEN	NES, France	FRENCH

PATENT REEL: 025470 FRAME: 0823 

Full Name of Sixth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
DRUESNE Anne		
Address :		Citizenship
12, allée de la Roseraie 91440 Bures	FRENCH	
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date
SMOKVINA Tamara		
Address :		Citizenship
7, Domaine du Séquoia Rue des Hu	FRENCH	

\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010**